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Nursing Facilities and ICF Facilities 

Nursing Facilities and ICF Facilities 

NAME WEBSITE & COMPANY’S EMAIL ADDRESS & PHONE 
NUMBER 

CONTACT INFORMATION 

Austoria (Heritage Village of Clyde) 
Skilled Nursing Care, Long term, 

Secured Living 

 
700 Helen Street 
Clyde, OH 43410 
419-547-9595 

* Eric Hutchins MBA LNHA CDP CADDCT 
Regional Administrator, 419-357-1885 (cell), 
ehutchins@hvhealthcare.com 

Bethesda Care Center 
Skilled Care Unit, Memory Support 

 
600 North Brush Street 
Fremont, OH 43420 
419-334-9521 

* Cheryl Royster,croyster@voa.org 

E.C.I. 
ICF- Vinewood 

https://eciinc.net/services/ 2036 E. Twp. Rd 122 
Tiffin, OH 44883 
419-443-0767 

*Alyssia TIttle, a.tittle@eciinc.net 

Eden Springs 
Nursing Facility, LTACH 

http://www.edenspringsnh.com/ 401 North Broadway Street 
Green Springs, OH 44836 
419-639-2626 

* Kristy Beamer, kbeamer@edenspringshc.com 

Elmwood Centers 
ICF Provider 

https://www.elmwoodcommunities.com/ 218 Academy Street 
Green Springs, OH 44836 
419-639-2061 

* Leslie Rojas, 
lrojas@elmwoodcommunities.com 

Parkview Care Center https://parkviewcarecenteroffremont.com/ 1406 Oak Harbor Road 
Fremont, OH 43420 
419-332-2589 
419-332-0787 (fax) 

* Becky Aelker LSW Admissions, 
raelker@aomhc.com 
* Emily Anderson Marketing Director, 
emilya@aomhc.com 

Pristine Senior Living & Post-Acute 
Care of Fremont (Countryside Manor) 

Nursing Facility 

fremont@pristinesenior.com 1865 Countryside Drive 
Fremont, OH 43420 
419-334-2602 

 

Trilogy (Valle View Healthcare) 
Nursing Facility 

403-valleyview-mds@trilogyhs.com 1247 North River Road 
Fremont, OH 43420 
419-567-2438 
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